Illinois law.

Section 722.141  Annual Reporting for Large Quantity Generators 

a)	A generator that is an LQG for at least one month of any calendar year (reporting year) shipping any hazardous waste off site to a treatment, storage or disposal facility within the United States must complete and submit an annual report to the Agency by March 1 of the following year.  The annual report must be submitted on a form supplied by the Agency, and it must cover generator activities during the previous calendar year. 

b)	Any generator that is an LQG for at least one month of any calendar year (reporting year) treating, storing, or disposing of hazardous waste on site must complete and submit to the Agency by March 1 of the following year an annual report on a form provided by the Agency covering those wastes in accordance with the provisions of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 702, 703, and 724 through 727. This requirement also applies to an LQG that receives hazardous waste from a VSQG under Section 722.117(f). 

c)	Exports of hazardous waste to foreign countries are not required to be reported on the annual report form.  Section 722.183(g) establishes a separate annual report requirement for hazardous waste exporters.
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